L~

FACTORS AFFECTING ATTITUDE TOWARDS KNOWLEDGE SHARING AMONG

EMPLOYEES IN SOUTH CITY PLAZA, SERI KEMBANGAN

WAN NURUL ‘AIN SHAHEEDA BT WAN MOHD MAYEEDDIN QAHAR
2014474994
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

PERLIS

JUNE 2016



<

@

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I, Wan Nurul ‘Ain Shaheeda binti Wan Mohd Mayeeddin Qahar,

Hereby, declare that:

This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or
any other degrees.

This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
except where otherwise stated.

All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources

of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: L@&J Date: 50 FUNE 90f( .




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title Page

Declaration of Original Work

Letter of Submission

Acknowledgement

Table of Contents

List of Tables

List of Figure

List of Abbreviations

Abstract

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.0 Background of Study
1.1 Problem Statement
1.2 Research Questions
1.3 Research Objectives
1.4 Scope of Study
1.5 Significance of Study
1.6 Limitations of Study
1.7 Definition of Key Terms

1.7.1 Losing Face

PAGE

V-ii

Xi

Xii

1-2

2-3

4-5



1.7.2 Economic Rewards
1.7.3 Reduced Workload
1.7.4 Knowledge Feedback

1.7.5 Enhanced Personal Relationship

1.8 Summary

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0

2.1

2:2

2.3

2.4

2.5

Introduction

Discussion on Theory

2.1.1 Theory of Reasoned Action (TRA)

2.1.2 Social Exchange Theory (SET)

Literature Review

2.2.1 Relationship between losing face and attitude
towards knowledge sharing

2.2.2 Relationship between economic rewards and
attitude towards knowledge sharing

2.2.3 Relationship between reduce workload and
attitude towards knowledge sharing

2.2.4 Relationship between knowledge feedback
and attitude towards knowledge sharing

2.2.5 Relationship between interpersonal relationship
and attitude towards knowledge sharing

Research Framework

Hypothesis Development

Summary

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

vi



ABSTRACT

The main objective of this study is to investigate the factors affecting attitude towards
knowledge sharing. This study has been conducted at South City Plaza, Seri Kembangan
and it is mainly for identifying the factors affecting attitude towards knowledge sharing
among employees. A sample of 72 employees have being selected from a population size
of 130 employees. Questionnaire is used to collect the data and information about this
issue from employees. Then, the data obtained from the respondents are analyze by using
Statistical Package for the Social Sciences (SPSS) software. From the analysis being
done, it revealed that there is a significant relationship between reduced workload and
knowledge feedback towards attitude towards knowledge sharing. However, losing face,
employee rewards and enhanced personal relationship does not have a significant
relationship with attitude towards knowledge sharing. Other than that, this study also
provides recommendations for either organization or manager and for future researchers
where these recommendations can help them to improve and solve the problem regarding

attitude towards knowledge sharing.

xii



