

FACTORS AFFECTING ATTITUDE TOWARDS KNOWLEDGE SHARING AMONG EMPLOYEES IN SOUTH CITY PLAZA, SERI KEMBANGAN

WAN NURUL 'AIN SHAHEEDA BT WAN MOHD MAYEEDDIN QAHAR

2014474994

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

PERLIS

JUNE 2016



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Wan Nurul 'Ain Shaheeda binti Wan Mohd Mayeeddin Qahar,

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
 except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources
 of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Ole.	Date:	30 JUNE 2016.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE
Title Page	1	
Declaration of Original Work		
Letter of Submission		iii
Acknowledgement	iv	
Table of Contents		v-ii
List of Tables		ix
List of Figure		х
List of Abbreviations		xi
Abstract		xii
z.		
CHAPTER 1: INTRO	DDUCTION	
1.0	Background of Study	1-2
1.1	Problem Statement	2-3
1.2	Research Questions	4
1.3	Research Objectives	4-5
1.4	Scope of Study	5
1.5	Significance of Study	5-6
1.6	Limitations of Study	6-7
1.7	Definition of Key Terms	
	1.7.1 Losing Face	7

	, r.	1.7.2	Economic Rewards	8
		1.7.3	Reduced Workload	8
		1.7.4	Knowledge Feedback	8
		1.7.5	Enhanced Personal Relationship	9
	1.8	Summa	ry	
CHAPTER 2:	LITE	RATURE	REVIEW	
	2.0	Introdu	uction	10
	2.1	Discus	ssion on Theory	
		2.1.1	Theory of Reasoned Action (TRA)	10
		2.1.2	Social Exchange Theory (SET)	11
	2.2	Literat	ure Review	
		2.2.1 F	Relationship between losing face and attitude	
		t	owards knowledge sharing	11
		2.2.2 F	Relationship between economic rewards and	
		a	attitude towards knowledge sharing	12
		2.2.3 F	Relationship between reduce workload and	
		á	attitude towards knowledge sharing	12
		2.2.4	Relationship between knowledge feedback	
		a	and attitude towards knowledge sharing	13
		2.2.5 F	Relationship between interpersonal relationship	
		8	and attitude towards knowledge sharing	13
	2.3	Resea	arch Framework	14
	2.4	Hypotl	nesis Development	14
	2.5	Summ	ary	

ABSTRACT

The main objective of this study is to investigate the factors affecting attitude towards knowledge sharing. This study has been conducted at South City Plaza, Seri Kembangan and it is mainly for identifying the factors affecting attitude towards knowledge sharing among employees. A sample of 72 employees have being selected from a population size of 130 employees. Questionnaire is used to collect the data and information about this issue from employees. Then, the data obtained from the respondents are analyze by using Statistical Package for the Social Sciences (SPSS) software. From the analysis being done, it revealed that there is a significant relationship between reduced workload and knowledge feedback towards attitude towards knowledge sharing. However, losing face, employee rewards and enhanced personal relationship does not have a significant relationship with attitude towards knowledge sharing. Other than that, this study also provides recommendations for either organization or manager and for future researchers where these recommendations can help them to improve and solve the problem regarding attitude towards knowledge sharing.